# 504412673 06/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459373

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
HENG-SHENG HSIAO				03/02/2017			
CHI-YUAN CHENG				03/02/2017			
CHENG-KUO SUNG				03/02/2017			
TSUNG-SHUNE CHIN				03/02/2017			
SHENG-CHING WANG	03/02/2017						
IEN-YUAN CHANG				03/02/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name: HIWIN MIKROSYSTEM CORP.							
Street Address:	NO. 6,	JINGKE CENTRAL RD.					
Internal Address:	TAICHUNG PRECISION MACHINERY PARK						
City:	TAICH	IUNG					
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	1 Number					
Application Number:		15622278					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(410)461-3067					
		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:	provide	410-465-6678	De Sem				
		rkl@rklpatlaw.com					
		ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE	•				
•		3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIV	B ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101				
		ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 2	COTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043				
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	MR1331-376	MR1331-376				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MORTON J. ROSENBERG	MORTON J. ROSENBERG				
SIGNATURE:		/Morton J. Rosenberg/	/Morton J. Rosenberg/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/14/2017	06/14/2017				
		1					

**Total Attachments: 2** 

## source=1331-376-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN14-2017#page1.tif source=1331-376-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUN14-2017#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042704 FRAME: 0939

#### ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) ABSOLUTE POSITION READOUT APPARATUS

	8 <sub>8</sub>
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
	concurrently with this assignment.
	X U.S. patent application Serial No. 15/622, 278, filed 6/14/2017
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
	No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
	application Serial No, if known)
	U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATI	ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and
	the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
check one)	U.S. patent rights only.
Í	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
	patent application for this invention.
The ASSI	GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
ignature(s) a	opear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSI	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:
Name of Ass	ignee) HIWIN MIKROSYSTEM CORP.
	6. Jingke Central Rd., Taichung Precision Machinery Park, Taichung,
Taiv	
The ASSIC	ONEE is:
check one)	An Individual.
. (	A Partnership.
þ	A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
Г	(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

## PATENT REEL: 042704 FRAME: 0940

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Heng-Sheng HSIAO	Henry Sherry	HErian	March 2, 2017
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature		Date
Chi-Yuan CHENG	Chi-YU	an Cherry	March 2, 2017
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	J	Date
		12 (2) <b>12</b>	
Cheng-Kuo SUNG	Chrap-6	ke Sunp	March 2, 2017
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date
		· / · · · ·	÷_
Tsung-Shune CHIN	18408 8.	tune chin	. March 02, 2017
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	<b>*************************************</b>	Date
	Signature	acc.	Date
	Signature	Ching Wang	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	acc.	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any Sheng-Ching WANG	Signature Shony - 1	acc.	Date March 2, 2017
Name of fourth inventor, if any Sheng-Ching WANG	Signature Shony - 1	acc.	Date March 2, 2017

Page 2

#### PATENT REEL: 042704 FRAME: 0941

**RECORDED: 06/14/2017**